
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

JOHN C. CRUDEN 
Assistant Attorney General 
 
JODY H. SCHWARZ 
Natural Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Division 
United States Department of Justice   
P.O. Box 7611 
Washington, D.C.  20044-7611 
Ph:  (202) 305-0245 
Fx: (202) 305-0506 
jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov 
 
Attorneys for Federal Defendants 

UNITED STATES FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE, et al., 

  Plaintiffs, 

 vs. 

S.M.R. JEWELL, Secretary of the UNITED 
STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, 
et al., 

  Defendants. 

 No.:   2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD 
 
 
 
FEDERAL DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF 
DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Trial Attorney JODY H. SCHWARZ is designated as lead 

attorney of record and attorney to be noticed for Defendants S.M.R. Jewell, Secretary of the United 

States Department of the Interior, Lawrence S. Roberts, Acting Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs, 

and Michael Black, Director of the Bureau of Indian Affairs. 

 
Dated: August 15, 2016    Respectfully submitted,    
 
      JOHN C. CRUDENT 
      Assistant Attorney General 
 
     By: /s/ Jody H. Schwarz                
      JODY H. SCHWARZ 
      Trial Attorney 

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD   Document 21   Filed 08/15/16   Page 1 of 1


