Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 21 Filed 08/15/16 Page 1 of 1

1	JOHN C. CRUDEN	
	Assistant Attorney General	
2	JODY H. SCHWARZ	
3	Natural Resources Section Environment and Natural Resources Division	
4	United States Department of Justice P.O. Box 7611	
5	Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 Ph: (202) 305-0245	
6	Fx: (202) 305-0506	
7	jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov	
8	Attorneys for Federal Defendants	
9	UNITED STATES FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT	
10	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE, et al.,	No.: 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD
13	Plaintiffs,	
	VS.	FEDERAL DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF
14	S.M.R. JEWELL, Secretary of the UNITED	DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL
15	STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, et al.,	
16	Defendants.	
17	Defendants.	
18	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Trial Attorney JODY H. SCHWARZ is designated as lead	
19	attorney of record and attorney to be noticed for Defendants S.M.R. Jewell, Secretary of the United	
20	States Department of the Interior, Lawrence S. Roberts, Acting Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs,	
21	and Michael Black, Director of the Bureau of Indian Affairs.	
22		
23	Dated: August 15, 2016	Respectfully submitted,
24	JOHN	C. CRUDENT
25	Assista	ant Attorney General
26		<u>y H. Schwarz</u> H. SCHWARZ
27		attorney
28		